GOC cable possesses high tensile strength and
flexibility in compact cable sizes. At the same
time, it provides excellent optical transmission
and physical performance.
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. The unique extruding technology provides the

fibers in the tube with good flexibility and
bending endurance.

. The unique fiber excess length control method

provides the cable with excellent mechanical and
environmental properties.

. Multiple water blocking material filling provides

dual water blocking function.

. Provides good crush resistance
. Outer Jacket : LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen)

[ £ RN Channel :




CONDUCTORS & OPTICAL SPECIFICATIONS CROSS SECTION

e 7AWG(7/1.35) X 2EA, ©6.25mm
¢ Cu Tape
¢ Single mode @ 1310nm < 0.36 dB/km
@ 1383nm < 0.35 dB/km
@ 1550nm < 0.22 dB/km
@ 1625nm < 0.25 dB/km
PMD < 0.2dB(ps/km™? ), Cut-off wavelength < 1260nm

CHARACTERISTICS

Outer MAX.  Min. Bending Radius (mm)
ITEM Diameter (N::lell(gl/:m) Structure Tensile 5
Load(N)

7AWG X 2EA
1 RRU 25.2x0.5 Optical Fiber 4F 2.900 | Cable Dia * 20 | Cable Dia * 15
Filler 4EA
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GOC cable possesses high tensile strength and
flexibility in compact cable sizes. At the same
time, it provides excellent optical transmission
and physical performance.

-

. The unique extruding technology provides the
fibers in the tube with good flexibility and
bending endurance.

2. The unique fiber excess length control method
provides the cable with excellent mechanical and
environmental properties.

3. Multiple water blocking material filling provides
dual water blocking function.

4. Provides good crush resistance.

5. Outer Jacket : LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen).
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CONDUCTORS & OPTICAL SPECIFICATIONS CROSS SECTION

* 10AWG(7/1.04) X 6EA, ®6.2mm
¢ Cu Tape
¢ Single mode @ 1310nm < 0.36 dB/km
@ 1383nm < 0.35 dB/km
@ 1550nm < 0.22 dB/km
@ 1625nm < 0.25 dB/km
PMD < 0.2dB(ps/km™? ), Cut-off wavelength < 1260nm

CHARACTERISTICS

Outer MAX. " Min. Bending Radius (mm)
ITEM Diameter (NZ:lelg?I:m) Structure Tensile =
Load(N)

3 RRU 25.2x0.5 107G X6EA 2.900 Cabl L Cabl
Optical Fiber 12F able Dia * 20 | Cable Dia * 15
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